Parcels from Belgium to
the Netherlands

Public holidays — end of 2025

Even during the holidays, we do everything we can to deliver your parcels on time.

Please take into account adjusted drop-off and delivery times. Below you'll find what changes.

Adjusted drop-off and delivery days

Fri 31 October Sat 1 November
44 All Saints’ Day Sat 1 November - closed

Sun 2 November Mon 3 November
46 Mon 10 November Tue 11 November

Armistice Day

Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Boxing Day

52

New Year’s Eve
New Year’s Day

Adjusted process

1 Nov (All Saints’ Day):
11 Nov (Armistice Day):
24 Dec (Christmas Eve):
25 Dec (Christmas Day):
31 Dec (New Year'’s Eve):
1 Jan (New Year’s Day):

Tue 11 November - closed

Tue 23 December Wed 24 December
Wed 24 december - closed

Thu 25 December - closed

Fri 26 December Sat 27 December
Wed 31 December Fri 2 January

Thu 1 January - closed

PostNL is closed. Parcels are not being picked up.

PostNL is closed. Parcels are not being picked up.

PostNL is closed. Parcels are not being picked up.

PostNL is closed. Parcels are not being picked up or delivered.
No pick up after 18:30 and no drop-off after 20:00.

PostNL is closed. Parcels are not being picked up or delivered.

More information on the next page.



Expecting extra volume? Notify us in time

Expecting to ship more parcels around the holidays? Please notify us in time via accountsupport@postnl.be.

All Saints’ Day (Sat 25 Oct - Fri 7 Nov) Mon 6 October
Armistice Day (Sat 8 Nov - Fri 21 Nov) Fri 10 October
Black Friday and Saint Nicholas (Sat 22 Nov - Fri 5 Dec) Mon 13 October
Saint Nicholas and Christmas (Sat 6 Dec - Fri 19 Dec) Mon 27 October
Christmas & New Year (Sat 20 Dec - Mon 5 Jan) Mon 10 November

Closed during the holidays?

Is your business closed during the holidays? Please notify us in time via accountsupport@postnl.be.
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